RESOLUTION NO. 2024-

RESOLUTION OF CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NATIONAL CITY, CALIFORNIA, AMENDING CITY COUNCIL POLICY NOS. 101, 102, 103, 106, 113, 114, 116, 118, 119, AND 120

WHEREAS, the City of National City ("City") City Council Policy requires an annual review of the City's City Council Policy Manual; and

WHEREAS, having completed the annual review of the City's City Council Policy Manual, City staff requests that the City Council authorize updates as presented to Policy Nos. 101, 102, 103, 106, 113, 114, 116, 118, 119, and 120.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NATIONAL CITY CALIFORNIA, DOES RESOLVE, DECLARE, DETERMINE, AND ORDER AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: Authorizes updates as presented to be made to the following City Council Policies:

Policy No. 101 – City Council Policy Manual; and

Policy No. 102 - City Council Meeting Times; and

Policy No. 103 – Special Council Meetings; and

Policy No. 106 - Preparation of City Council Meeting Minutes; and

Policy No. 113 – Unauthorized Disclosure of Information Revealed in Closed Session; and

Policy No. 114 – Grant Review Policy; and

Policy No. 116 – Procedures for Disclosure of Ex Parte Contacts; and

Policy No. 118 – City Council Attendance at Staff Level Working Groups; and

Policy No. 119 – Code of Ethics and Conduct for Elected Officials, Council Appointed Officials and Members of City Boards, Commissions and Committees; and

Policy No 120 – Selection of Vice-Mayor.

Section 2: The City Clerk shall certify the passage and adoption of this Resolution and enter it into the book of original Resolutions.

PASSED and ADOPTED this 15th day of August, 2023

ATTEST:	Ron Morrison, Mayor
Shelley Chapel, MMC, City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM	

Barry J. Schultz, City Attorney